RESOLUTION 2020-28 RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CRAWFORD COUNTY MULTIHAZARDS MITIGATION PLAN 2019- 2023

WHEREAS, the City of Prairie du Chien and Crawford County, recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property; and

WHEREAS, undertaking hazard mitigation actions before disasters occur will reduce the potential for harm to people and property and save taxpayer dollars; and

WHEREAS, an adopted all hazards mitigation plan is required as a condition of future grant funding for mitigation projects; and

WHEREAS, the City of Prairie du Chien and Crawford County participated jointly in the planning process with the other local units of government within the County to prepare a Multi-Hazards Mitigation Plan; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Prairie du Chien and Crawford County, hereby adopts the Crawford County Multi-Hazards Mitigation Plan 2019-2023 as an official plan; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Crawford County Emergency Management Department will submit on behalf of the participating municipalities the adopted Crawford County Multi-Hazards Mitigation Plan 2019-2023 to Wisconsin Emergency Management and Federal Emergency Management Agency officials.

naopica imo rom	day of Hagast,	2020.	
By a vote of:	in favor,	against, and	abstain.
David Hemmer, Ma	ayor of the City	of Prairie du Chien	
Chad Abram, City	Administrator (of the City of Prairie	du Chien

Adopted this 18th day of August 2020